TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jeanjer, Ltd.		07/28/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MG Overseas, Ltd.	
Street Address:	Rooms 506-607 6F Empire Center	
Internal Address:	Tsim Sha Tsui East	
City:	Kowloon	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3644905	GAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)714-6808

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-947-4575

Email: RSpiegelman@jeans-wear.com
Correspondent Name: Robert A. Spiegelman, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1400 Broadway
Address Line 2: 15th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4598/0019

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Robert A. Spiegelman, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1400 Broadway
Address Line 2: 15th Floor

TRADEMARK 900168574 REEL: 004254 FRAME: 0181 OF \$40.00 3644905

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert A. Spiegelman, Esq.		
Signature:	/Robert A. Spiegelman/		
Date:	08/04/2010		
Total Attachments: 2 source=GAS Reg. No. 3644905 Assignment#page1.tif source=GAS Reg. No. 3644905 Assignment#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004254 FRAME: 0182

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jeanjer, Ltd.., a corporation of Delaware, with offices at 1400 Broadway, New York, New York 10018 (hereinafter referred to as "the ASSIGNOR") owns the trademark and registration therefor as listed in Schedule A hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "MARK"); and

WHEREAS, MG Overseas Ltd., a corporation of the British Virgin Islands, with an address of Rooms 506-607 6F Empire Center, Tsim Sha Tsui East, Kowloon, Hong Kong (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the MARK, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by the ASSIGNEE to the ASSIGNOR, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed unto the ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the MARK, effective as of June 24, 2009, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK, and the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Jeanjer, Ltd. has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer as of the again of _________, 2010.

Name: JOE Nakash Title: President

Sworn to and subscribed before me this about 1, 2010

Notany Public

VALERIE HANSEN
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 43803689
Qualified in Richmond County
Certificate filed in New York County

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004254 FRAME: 0183

SCHEDULE A

 Mark
 Classes
 Registration No.
 Dated

 GAS
 18, 25
 3,644,905
 June 23, 2009

RECORDED: 08/04/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004254 FRAME: 0184